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Indian Institute of Information Technology, Surat

(Institute of National Importance)

Ref. no IIIT/RF/Exam/2024-25/0¢% Date: 22/02/2025

NOTIFICATION

In reference to the faculty recruitment advertisement notification no. IIITS/RF/2024-25/01
dated 21/10/2024, it is informed that written test for the post of Assistant Professor (Grade-
Il, Level-10) is scheduled to be conducted on as mentioned below:

Date Day Time
09:00 Reporting Time
10:00 to 11:00 Written test (Mathematics)
16-03-2025 Sunday | (50 Questions)
14:00 Result declare
14:30 Documents verification
17-03-2025 Monday 10:00 Interview (Mathematics)
18-03-2025 Tuesday 10:00 Interview (Mathematics)
09:00 Reporting Time
10:00to 11:00 | Written Test (Physics)
18-03-2025 Tuesday {50 Questions)
14:00 Result declare
14:30 Documents verification
19-03-2025 Wednesday 10:00 Interview (Physics)
20-03-2025 Thursday 10:00 Interview (Physics)
09:00 Reporting Time
10:00 to 11:00 Written Test (CSE)
23-03-2025 Sunday (50 Questions)
: 14:00 Result declare
14:30 Documents verification
24-03-2025 Monday 10:00 Interview (CSE)
25-03-2025 Tuesday 10:00 Interview (CSE)
09:00 Reporting Time
10:00 to 11:00 Written Test (ECE)
25-03-2025 Tuesday (50 Questions)
14:00 Result declare
14:30 Documents verification
26-03-2025 Wednesday | 10:00 Interview (ECE)
27-03-2025 Thursday 10:00 Interview (ECE)
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